
Tasar National Champioships 2024

Porthpean Sailing Club

Overall

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Entries: 26, Scoring system: Appendix A
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1st 20 Rooster TASAR 2831 Stokes Bay
SC

Steve
Cockerill

Sarah
Cockerill

1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 (4.0) (3.0) 1.0

2nd 25 Ridgididge TASAR 2975 Leigh and
Lowton SC

Paul
Ridgeway

Bronwen
Ridgeway

(5.0) 3.0 1.0 (6.0) 5.0 2.0 1.0 4.0

3rd 24 Panda TASAR 2973 Porthpean
SC

Jeremy
Hawkins

Suzanne
Hawkins

3.0 1.0 (9.0) 4.0 4.0 1.0 (27.0 DNF) 6.0

4th 15  TASAR 2629 Whitstable
YC

Rick
Perkins

Sarah
Perkins

2.0 (12.0) 6.0 (7.0) 2.0 6.0 4.0 3.0

5th 18  TASAR 2815 Hayling
Island SC

David
Sayce

Fiona Sayce (12.0) 4.0 5.0 (9.0) 6.0 5.0 2.0 8.0

6th 21  TASAR 2833 Porthpean
SC

Steve
Mitchell

Polly
Newman

(7.0) 5.0 7.0 (22.0) 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0

7th 6  TASAR 351 Hayling
Island SC

Alex Butler Tony Butler 4.0 10.0 8.0 (20.0) 8.0 3.0 (11.0) 11.0

8th 2 Blue TASAR 175 Hayling
Island SC

Ian Swann Spike Daniels 14.0 (16.0) (27.0 DNS) 1.0 11.0 8.0 10.0 2.0

9th 5 Appetasar TASAR 298 WSV De Put Constantijn
Udo

Jan
Slotemaker

6.0 6.0 (18.0) 11.0 10.0 11.0 (13.0) 5.0

10th 8 Dances With
Waves

TASAR 742 Porthpean
SC /
Highcliffe SC

Paddy
Seyler

Sarah
Desjonqueres

11.0 11.0 11.0 3.0 12.0 (15.0) 5.0 (27.0 DN

11th 23 Rock & Roll 3 TASAR 2933 Hayling
Island SC

Rod
Porteous

Maureen
Porteous

(13.0) 9.0 4.0 5.0 (15.0) 13.0 9.0 13.0

12th 19 Spaggerwocky TASAR 2816 Babbacombe
Corinthian
SC

Neil
Spacagna

Steve Eustice 9.0 8.0 12.0 8.0 14.0 (19.0) 8.0 (15.0)

13th 17 Dumb Owl TASAR 2802 Hayling
Island SC

John Rees Kato Childs (15.0) 7.0 13.0 14.0 7.0 9.0 (27.0 DNF) 10.0

14th 16  TASAR 2636 Hythe &
saltwood

Andrew
Thompson

Charlotte
Harris

(17.0) (14.0) 3.0 13.0 9.0 12.0 12.0 12.0

15th 7  TASAR 735 Porthpean
SC

Richard
Armstrong

Steve Coello (16.0) 13.0 (17.0) 10.0 16.0 10.0 6.0 9.0

16th 9 Sail Agreed TASAR 1167 Babbacombe
Corinthian
SC

John
Lawton

Andrew
Probert

8.0 15.0 10.0 12.0 (17.0) (18.0) 14.0 14.0

17th 26  TASAR 2974 Clevedon SC Benedict
Whybrow

Pilar Morales (20.0) 17.0 14.0 16.0 (18.0) 16.0 16.0 17.0

18th 1 Snowy Too TASAR 104 Castle Cove
SC

Peter Bell Linda
Sydenham

18.0 (21.0) 20.0 (21.0) 13.0 14.0 20.0 19.0

19th 12  TASAR 2505 Hunts SC Mark
Fowler

Gary Fowler 22.0 18.0 15.0 17.0 (26.0) (24.0) 15.0 18.0

20th 14 Midlife Crises TASAR 2625 Porthpean
SC

Mike
Voyzey

Dave
Saunders

19.0 (26.0) (27.0 DNS) 19.0 20.0 17.0 17.0 20.0

21st 3  TASAR 263 Highcliffe SC Dave Hairs Sue Hunter (25.0) 22.0 16.0 (25.0) 21.0 20.0 18.0 16.0

22nd 4  TASAR 269 Grafham SC
/
Brightlingsea
SC

Claire
Geoghegan

Brian Allen 21.0 20.0 19.0 15.0 (25.0) 25.0 (27.0 DNS) 21.0

23rd 10 Beez Kneez TASAR 1463 Porthpean
SC

Justin
Phyall

Brian Phillips 10.0 19.0 21.0 24.0 23.0 (27.0 DNF) (27.0 DNF) 27.0 DNS

24th 22 Rumproller TASAR 2875 Porthpean
SC

John
Hancock

Rachel
Hancock

(24.0) (24.0) 22.0 18.0 22.0 21.0 19.0 23.0

25th 13 Perfect Day TASAR 2521 Porthpean
SC

Pete
Keilbart

Isobel / Tom
Keilbart

23.0 23.0 23.0 23.0 19.0 22.0 (27.0 DNF) (27.0 DNS

26th 11 Green
Machine

TASAR 2305 Porthpean
SC

Ciaran
Spencer

Emma
Spencer

(27.0 DNF) 25.0 24.0 26.0 24.0 23.0 (27.0 DNF) 22.0

TASAR NATIONALS 2024 RACE 1 - 28/06/2024

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 20 Rooster TASAR 2831 Stokes Bay SC Steve Cockerill Sarah Cockerill 1 1.0

2 15  TASAR 2629 Whitstable YC Rick Perkins Sarah Perkins 2 2.0

3 24 Panda TASAR 2973 Porthpean SC Jeremy Hawkins Suzanne Hawkins 3 3.0

4 6  TASAR 351 Hayling Island SC Alex Butler Tony Butler 4 4.0

5 25 Ridgididge TASAR 2975 Leigh and Lowton SC Paul Ridgeway Bronwen Ridgeway 5 5.0

6 5 Appetasar TASAR 298 WSV De Put Constantijn Udo Jan Slotemaker 6 6.0

7 21  TASAR 2833 Porthpean SC Steve Mitchell Polly Newman 7 7.0

8 9 Sail Agreed TASAR 1167 Babbacombe Corinthian SC John Lawton Andrew Probert 8 8.0

9 19 Spaggerwocky TASAR 2816 Babbacombe Corinthian SC Neil Spacagna Steve Eustice 9 9.0

10 10 Beez Kneez TASAR 1463 Porthpean SC Justin Phyall Brian Phillips 10 10.0

11 8 Dances With Waves TASAR 742 Porthpean SC / Highcliffe SC Paddy Seyler Sarah Desjonqueres 11 11.0

12 18  TASAR 2815 Hayling Island SC David Sayce Fiona Sayce 12 12.0
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Rank Tally Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

13 23 Rock & Roll 3 TASAR 2933 Hayling Island SC Rod Porteous Maureen Porteous 13 13.0

14 2 Blue TASAR 175 Hayling Island SC Ian Swann Spike Daniels 14 14.0

15 17 Dumb Owl TASAR 2802 Hayling Island SC John Rees Kato Childs 15 15.0

16 7  TASAR 735 Porthpean SC Richard Armstrong Steve Coello 16 16.0

17 16  TASAR 2636 Hythe & saltwood Andrew Thompson Charlotte Harris 17 17.0

18 1 Snowy Too TASAR 104 Castle Cove SC Peter Bell Linda Sydenham 18 18.0

19 14 Midlife Crises TASAR 2625 Porthpean SC Mike Voyzey Dave Saunders 19 19.0

20 26  TASAR 2974 Clevedon SC Benedict Whybrow Pilar Morales 20 20.0

21 4  TASAR 269 Grafham SC / Brightlingsea SC Claire Geoghegan Brian Allen 21 21.0

22 12  TASAR 2505 Hunts SC Mark Fowler Gary Fowler 22 22.0

23 13 Perfect Day TASAR 2521 Porthpean SC Pete Keilbart Isobel / Tom Keilbart 23 23.0

24 22 Rumproller TASAR 2875 Porthpean SC John Hancock Rachel Hancock 24 24.0

25 3  TASAR 263 Highcliffe SC Dave Hairs Sue Hunter 25 25.0

26 11 Green Machine TASAR 2305 Porthpean SC Ciaran Spencer Emma Spencer DNF 27.0

TASAR NATIONALS 2024 RACE 2 - 28/06/2024

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 24 Panda TASAR 2973 Porthpean SC Jeremy Hawkins Suzanne Hawkins 1 1.0

2 20 Rooster TASAR 2831 Stokes Bay SC Steve Cockerill Sarah Cockerill 2 2.0

3 25 Ridgididge TASAR 2975 Leigh and Lowton SC Paul Ridgeway Bronwen Ridgeway 3 3.0

4 18  TASAR 2815 Hayling Island SC David Sayce Fiona Sayce 4 4.0

5 21  TASAR 2833 Porthpean SC Steve Mitchell Polly Newman 5 5.0

6 5 Appetasar TASAR 298 WSV De Put Constantijn Udo Jan Slotemaker 6 6.0

7 17 Dumb Owl TASAR 2802 Hayling Island SC John Rees Kato Childs 7 7.0

8 19 Spaggerwocky TASAR 2816 Babbacombe Corinthian SC Neil Spacagna Steve Eustice 8 8.0

9 23 Rock & Roll 3 TASAR 2933 Hayling Island SC Rod Porteous Maureen Porteous 9 9.0

10 6  TASAR 351 Hayling Island SC Alex Butler Tony Butler 10 10.0

11 8 Dances With Waves TASAR 742 Porthpean SC / Highcliffe SC Paddy Seyler Sarah Desjonqueres 11 11.0

12 15  TASAR 2629 Whitstable YC Rick Perkins Sarah Perkins 12 12.0

13 7  TASAR 735 Porthpean SC Richard Armstrong Steve Coello 13 13.0

14 16  TASAR 2636 Hythe & saltwood Andrew Thompson Charlotte Harris 14 14.0

15 9 Sail Agreed TASAR 1167 Babbacombe Corinthian SC John Lawton Andrew Probert 15 15.0

16 2 Blue TASAR 175 Hayling Island SC Ian Swann Spike Daniels 16 16.0

17 26  TASAR 2974 Clevedon SC Benedict Whybrow Pilar Morales 17 17.0

18 12  TASAR 2505 Hunts SC Mark Fowler Gary Fowler 18 18.0

19 10 Beez Kneez TASAR 1463 Porthpean SC Justin Phyall Brian Phillips 19 19.0

20 4  TASAR 269 Grafham SC / Brightlingsea SC Claire Geoghegan Brian Allen 20 20.0

21 1 Snowy Too TASAR 104 Castle Cove SC Peter Bell Linda Sydenham 21 21.0

22 3  TASAR 263 Highcliffe SC Dave Hairs Sue Hunter 22 22.0

23 13 Perfect Day TASAR 2521 Porthpean SC Pete Keilbart Isobel / Tom Keilbart 23 23.0

24 22 Rumproller TASAR 2875 Porthpean SC John Hancock Rachel Hancock 24 24.0

25 11 Green Machine TASAR 2305 Porthpean SC Ciaran Spencer Emma Spencer 25 25.0

26 14 Midlife Crises TASAR 2625 Porthpean SC Mike Voyzey Dave Saunders 26 26.0

TASAR NATIONALS 2024 RACE 3 - 29/06/2024

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 25 Ridgididge TASAR 2975 Leigh and Lowton SC Paul Ridgeway Bronwen Ridgeway 1 1.0

2 20 Rooster TASAR 2831 Stokes Bay SC Steve Cockerill Sarah Cockerill 2 2.0

3 16  TASAR 2636 Hythe & saltwood Andrew Thompson Charlotte Harris 3 3.0

4 23 Rock & Roll 3 TASAR 2933 Hayling Island SC Rod Porteous Maureen Porteous 4 4.0

5 18  TASAR 2815 Hayling Island SC David Sayce Fiona Sayce 5 5.0

6 15  TASAR 2629 Whitstable YC Rick Perkins Sarah Perkins 6 6.0

7 21  TASAR 2833 Porthpean SC Steve Mitchell Polly Newman 7 7.0

8 6  TASAR 351 Hayling Island SC Alex Butler Tony Butler 8 8.0

9 24 Panda TASAR 2973 Porthpean SC Jeremy Hawkins Suzanne Hawkins 9 9.0

10 9 Sail Agreed TASAR 1167 Babbacombe Corinthian SC John Lawton Andrew Probert 10 10.0

11 8 Dances With Waves TASAR 742 Porthpean SC / Highcliffe SC Paddy Seyler Sarah Desjonqueres 11 11.0

12 19 Spaggerwocky TASAR 2816 Babbacombe Corinthian SC Neil Spacagna Steve Eustice 12 12.0

13 17 Dumb Owl TASAR 2802 Hayling Island SC John Rees Kato Childs 13 13.0

14 26  TASAR 2974 Clevedon SC Benedict Whybrow Pilar Morales 14 14.0

15 12  TASAR 2505 Hunts SC Mark Fowler Gary Fowler 15 15.0

16 3  TASAR 263 Highcliffe SC Dave Hairs Sue Hunter 16 16.0

17 7  TASAR 735 Porthpean SC Richard Armstrong Steve Coello 17 17.0

18 5 Appetasar TASAR 298 WSV De Put Constantijn Udo Jan Slotemaker 18 18.0

19 4  TASAR 269 Grafham SC / Brightlingsea SC Claire Geoghegan Brian Allen 19 19.0

20 1 Snowy Too TASAR 104 Castle Cove SC Peter Bell Linda Sydenham 20 20.0
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Rank Tally Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

21 10 Beez Kneez TASAR 1463 Porthpean SC Justin Phyall Brian Phillips 21 21.0

22 22 Rumproller TASAR 2875 Porthpean SC John Hancock Rachel Hancock 22 22.0

23 13 Perfect Day TASAR 2521 Porthpean SC Pete Keilbart Isobel / Tom Keilbart 23 23.0

24 11 Green Machine TASAR 2305 Porthpean SC Ciaran Spencer Emma Spencer 24 24.0

25 2 Blue TASAR 175 Hayling Island SC Ian Swann Spike Daniels DNS 27.0

25 14 Midlife Crises TASAR 2625 Porthpean SC Mike Voyzey Dave Saunders DNS 27.0

TASAR NATIONALS 2024 RACE 4 - 29/06/2024

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 2 Blue TASAR 175 Hayling Island SC Ian Swann Spike Daniels 1 1.0

2 20 Rooster TASAR 2831 Stokes Bay SC Steve Cockerill Sarah Cockerill 2 2.0

3 8 Dances With Waves TASAR 742 Porthpean SC / Highcliffe SC Paddy Seyler Sarah Desjonqueres 3 3.0

4 24 Panda TASAR 2973 Porthpean SC Jeremy Hawkins Suzanne Hawkins 4 4.0

5 23 Rock & Roll 3 TASAR 2933 Hayling Island SC Rod Porteous Maureen Porteous 5 5.0

6 25 Ridgididge TASAR 2975 Leigh and Lowton SC Paul Ridgeway Bronwen Ridgeway 6 6.0

7 15  TASAR 2629 Whitstable YC Rick Perkins Sarah Perkins 7 7.0

8 19 Spaggerwocky TASAR 2816 Babbacombe Corinthian SC Neil Spacagna Steve Eustice 8 8.0

9 18  TASAR 2815 Hayling Island SC David Sayce Fiona Sayce 9 9.0

10 7  TASAR 735 Porthpean SC Richard Armstrong Steve Coello 10 10.0

11 5 Appetasar TASAR 298 WSV De Put Constantijn Udo Jan Slotemaker 11 11.0

12 9 Sail Agreed TASAR 1167 Babbacombe Corinthian SC John Lawton Andrew Probert 12 12.0

13 16  TASAR 2636 Hythe & saltwood Andrew Thompson Charlotte Harris 13 13.0

14 17 Dumb Owl TASAR 2802 Hayling Island SC John Rees Kato Childs 14 14.0

15 4  TASAR 269 Grafham SC / Brightlingsea SC Claire Geoghegan Brian Allen 15 15.0

16 26  TASAR 2974 Clevedon SC Benedict Whybrow Pilar Morales 16 16.0

17 12  TASAR 2505 Hunts SC Mark Fowler Gary Fowler 17 17.0

18 22 Rumproller TASAR 2875 Porthpean SC John Hancock Rachel Hancock 18 18.0

19 14 Midlife Crises TASAR 2625 Porthpean SC Mike Voyzey Dave Saunders 19 19.0

20 6  TASAR 351 Hayling Island SC Alex Butler Tony Butler 20 20.0

21 1 Snowy Too TASAR 104 Castle Cove SC Peter Bell Linda Sydenham 21 21.0

22 21  TASAR 2833 Porthpean SC Steve Mitchell Polly Newman 22 22.0

23 13 Perfect Day TASAR 2521 Porthpean SC Pete Keilbart Isobel / Tom Keilbart 23 23.0

24 10 Beez Kneez TASAR 1463 Porthpean SC Justin Phyall Brian Phillips 24 24.0

25 3  TASAR 263 Highcliffe SC Dave Hairs Sue Hunter 25 25.0

26 11 Green Machine TASAR 2305 Porthpean SC Ciaran Spencer Emma Spencer 26 26.0

TASAR NATIONALS 2024 RACE 5 - 29/06/2024

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 20 Rooster TASAR 2831 Stokes Bay SC Steve Cockerill Sarah Cockerill 1 1.0

2 15  TASAR 2629 Whitstable YC Rick Perkins Sarah Perkins 2 2.0

3 21  TASAR 2833 Porthpean SC Steve Mitchell Polly Newman 3 3.0

4 24 Panda TASAR 2973 Porthpean SC Jeremy Hawkins Suzanne Hawkins 4 4.0

5 25 Ridgididge TASAR 2975 Leigh and Lowton SC Paul Ridgeway Bronwen Ridgeway 5 5.0

6 18  TASAR 2815 Hayling Island SC David Sayce Fiona Sayce 6 6.0

7 17 Dumb Owl TASAR 2802 Hayling Island SC John Rees Kato Childs 7 7.0

8 6  TASAR 351 Hayling Island SC Alex Butler Tony Butler 8 8.0

9 16  TASAR 2636 Hythe & saltwood Andrew Thompson Charlotte Harris 9 9.0

10 5 Appetasar TASAR 298 WSV De Put Constantijn Udo Jan Slotemaker 10 10.0

11 2 Blue TASAR 175 Hayling Island SC Ian Swann Spike Daniels 11 11.0

12 8 Dances With Waves TASAR 742 Porthpean SC / Highcliffe SC Paddy Seyler Sarah Desjonqueres 12 12.0

13 1 Snowy Too TASAR 104 Castle Cove SC Peter Bell Linda Sydenham 13 13.0

14 19 Spaggerwocky TASAR 2816 Babbacombe Corinthian SC Neil Spacagna Steve Eustice 14 14.0

15 23 Rock & Roll 3 TASAR 2933 Hayling Island SC Rod Porteous Maureen Porteous 15 15.0

16 7  TASAR 735 Porthpean SC Richard Armstrong Steve Coello 16 16.0

17 9 Sail Agreed TASAR 1167 Babbacombe Corinthian SC John Lawton Andrew Probert 17 17.0

18 26  TASAR 2974 Clevedon SC Benedict Whybrow Pilar Morales 18 18.0

19 13 Perfect Day TASAR 2521 Porthpean SC Pete Keilbart Isobel / Tom Keilbart 19 19.0

20 14 Midlife Crises TASAR 2625 Porthpean SC Mike Voyzey Dave Saunders 20 20.0

21 3  TASAR 263 Highcliffe SC Dave Hairs Sue Hunter 21 21.0

22 22 Rumproller TASAR 2875 Porthpean SC John Hancock Rachel Hancock 22 22.0

23 10 Beez Kneez TASAR 1463 Porthpean SC Justin Phyall Brian Phillips 23 23.0

24 11 Green Machine TASAR 2305 Porthpean SC Ciaran Spencer Emma Spencer 24 24.0

25 4  TASAR 269 Grafham SC / Brightlingsea SC Claire Geoghegan Brian Allen 25 25.0

26 12  TASAR 2505 Hunts SC Mark Fowler Gary Fowler 26 26.0

TASAR NATIONALS 2024 RACE 6 - 30/06/2024
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Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 24 Panda TASAR 2973 Porthpean SC Jeremy Hawkins Suzanne Hawkins 1 1.0

2 25 Ridgididge TASAR 2975 Leigh and Lowton SC Paul Ridgeway Bronwen Ridgeway 2 2.0

3 6  TASAR 351 Hayling Island SC Alex Butler Tony Butler 3 3.0

4 20 Rooster TASAR 2831 Stokes Bay SC Steve Cockerill Sarah Cockerill 4 4.0

5 18  TASAR 2815 Hayling Island SC David Sayce Fiona Sayce 5 5.0

6 15  TASAR 2629 Whitstable YC Rick Perkins Sarah Perkins 6 6.0

7 21  TASAR 2833 Porthpean SC Steve Mitchell Polly Newman 7 7.0

8 2 Blue TASAR 175 Hayling Island SC Ian Swann Spike Daniels 8 8.0

9 17 Dumb Owl TASAR 2802 Hayling Island SC John Rees Kato Childs 9 9.0

10 7  TASAR 735 Porthpean SC Richard Armstrong Steve Coello 10 10.0

11 5 Appetasar TASAR 298 WSV De Put Constantijn Udo Jan Slotemaker 11 11.0

12 16  TASAR 2636 Hythe & saltwood Andrew Thompson Charlotte Harris 12 12.0

13 23 Rock & Roll 3 TASAR 2933 Hayling Island SC Rod Porteous Maureen Porteous 13 13.0

14 1 Snowy Too TASAR 104 Castle Cove SC Peter Bell Linda Sydenham 14 14.0

15 8 Dances With Waves TASAR 742 Porthpean SC / Highcliffe SC Paddy Seyler Sarah Desjonqueres 15 15.0

16 26  TASAR 2974 Clevedon SC Benedict Whybrow Pilar Morales 16 16.0

17 14 Midlife Crises TASAR 2625 Porthpean SC Mike Voyzey Dave Saunders 17 17.0

18 9 Sail Agreed TASAR 1167 Babbacombe Corinthian SC John Lawton Andrew Probert 18 18.0

19 19 Spaggerwocky TASAR 2816 Babbacombe Corinthian SC Neil Spacagna Steve Eustice 19 19.0

20 3  TASAR 263 Highcliffe SC Dave Hairs Sue Hunter 20 20.0

21 22 Rumproller TASAR 2875 Porthpean SC John Hancock Rachel Hancock 21 21.0

22 13 Perfect Day TASAR 2521 Porthpean SC Pete Keilbart Isobel / Tom Keilbart 22 22.0

23 11 Green Machine TASAR 2305 Porthpean SC Ciaran Spencer Emma Spencer 23 23.0

24 12  TASAR 2505 Hunts SC Mark Fowler Gary Fowler 24 24.0

25 4  TASAR 269 Grafham SC / Brightlingsea SC Claire Geoghegan Brian Allen 25 25.0

26 10 Beez Kneez TASAR 1463 Porthpean SC Justin Phyall Brian Phillips DNF 27.0

TASAR NATIONALS 2024 RACE 7 - 30/06/2024

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 25 Ridgididge TASAR 2975 Leigh and Lowton SC Paul Ridgeway Bronwen Ridgeway 1 1.0

2 18  TASAR 2815 Hayling Island SC David Sayce Fiona Sayce 2 2.0

3 20 Rooster TASAR 2831 Stokes Bay SC Steve Cockerill Sarah Cockerill 3 3.0

4 15  TASAR 2629 Whitstable YC Rick Perkins Sarah Perkins 4 4.0

5 8 Dances With Waves TASAR 742 Porthpean SC / Highcliffe SC Paddy Seyler Sarah Desjonqueres 5 5.0

6 7  TASAR 735 Porthpean SC Richard Armstrong Steve Coello 6 6.0

7 21  TASAR 2833 Porthpean SC Steve Mitchell Polly Newman 7 7.0

8 19 Spaggerwocky TASAR 2816 Babbacombe Corinthian SC Neil Spacagna Steve Eustice 8 8.0

9 23 Rock & Roll 3 TASAR 2933 Hayling Island SC Rod Porteous Maureen Porteous 9 9.0

10 2 Blue TASAR 175 Hayling Island SC Ian Swann Spike Daniels 10 10.0

11 6  TASAR 351 Hayling Island SC Alex Butler Tony Butler 11 11.0

12 16  TASAR 2636 Hythe & saltwood Andrew Thompson Charlotte Harris 12 12.0

13 5 Appetasar TASAR 298 WSV De Put Constantijn Udo Jan Slotemaker 13 13.0

14 9 Sail Agreed TASAR 1167 Babbacombe Corinthian SC John Lawton Andrew Probert 14 14.0

15 12  TASAR 2505 Hunts SC Mark Fowler Gary Fowler 15 15.0

16 26  TASAR 2974 Clevedon SC Benedict Whybrow Pilar Morales 16 16.0

17 14 Midlife Crises TASAR 2625 Porthpean SC Mike Voyzey Dave Saunders 17 17.0

18 3  TASAR 263 Highcliffe SC Dave Hairs Sue Hunter 18 18.0

19 22 Rumproller TASAR 2875 Porthpean SC John Hancock Rachel Hancock 19 19.0

20 1 Snowy Too TASAR 104 Castle Cove SC Peter Bell Linda Sydenham 20 20.0

21 24 Panda TASAR 2973 Porthpean SC Jeremy Hawkins Suzanne Hawkins DNF 27.0

21 17 Dumb Owl TASAR 2802 Hayling Island SC John Rees Kato Childs DNF 27.0

21 4  TASAR 269 Grafham SC / Brightlingsea SC Claire Geoghegan Brian Allen DNS 27.0

21 10 Beez Kneez TASAR 1463 Porthpean SC Justin Phyall Brian Phillips DNF 27.0

21 13 Perfect Day TASAR 2521 Porthpean SC Pete Keilbart Isobel / Tom Keilbart DNF 27.0

21 11 Green Machine TASAR 2305 Porthpean SC Ciaran Spencer Emma Spencer DNF 27.0

TASAR NATIONALS 2024 RACE 8 - 30/06/2024

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Tally Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

1 20 Rooster TASAR 2831 Stokes Bay SC Steve Cockerill Sarah Cockerill 1 1.0

2 2 Blue TASAR 175 Hayling Island SC Ian Swann Spike Daniels 2 2.0

3 15  TASAR 2629 Whitstable YC Rick Perkins Sarah Perkins 3 3.0

4 25 Ridgididge TASAR 2975 Leigh and Lowton SC Paul Ridgeway Bronwen Ridgeway 4 4.0

5 5 Appetasar TASAR 298 WSV De Put Constantijn Udo Jan Slotemaker 5 5.0

6 24 Panda TASAR 2973 Porthpean SC Jeremy Hawkins Suzanne Hawkins 6 6.0

7 21  TASAR 2833 Porthpean SC Steve Mitchell Polly Newman 7 7.0
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https://webpsc.co.uk/ https://webpsc.co.uk/elementor-5/tasar-nationals/

Rank Tally Boat Class SailNo Club HelmName CrewName Place Points

8 18  TASAR 2815 Hayling Island SC David Sayce Fiona Sayce 8 8.0

9 7  TASAR 735 Porthpean SC Richard Armstrong Steve Coello 9 9.0

10 17 Dumb Owl TASAR 2802 Hayling Island SC John Rees Kato Childs 10 10.0

11 6  TASAR 351 Hayling Island SC Alex Butler Tony Butler 11 11.0

12 16  TASAR 2636 Hythe & saltwood Andrew Thompson Charlotte Harris 12 12.0

13 23 Rock & Roll 3 TASAR 2933 Hayling Island SC Rod Porteous Maureen Porteous 13 13.0

14 9 Sail Agreed TASAR 1167 Babbacombe Corinthian SC John Lawton Andrew Probert 14 14.0

15 19 Spaggerwocky TASAR 2816 Babbacombe Corinthian SC Neil Spacagna Steve Eustice 15 15.0

16 3  TASAR 263 Highcliffe SC Dave Hairs Sue Hunter 16 16.0

17 26  TASAR 2974 Clevedon SC Benedict Whybrow Pilar Morales 17 17.0

18 12  TASAR 2505 Hunts SC Mark Fowler Gary Fowler 18 18.0

19 1 Snowy Too TASAR 104 Castle Cove SC Peter Bell Linda Sydenham 19 19.0

20 14 Midlife Crises TASAR 2625 Porthpean SC Mike Voyzey Dave Saunders 20 20.0

21 4  TASAR 269 Grafham SC / Brightlingsea SC Claire Geoghegan Brian Allen 21 21.0

22 11 Green Machine TASAR 2305 Porthpean SC Ciaran Spencer Emma Spencer 22 22.0

23 22 Rumproller TASAR 2875 Porthpean SC John Hancock Rachel Hancock 23 23.0

24 8 Dances With Waves TASAR 742 Porthpean SC / Highcliffe SC Paddy Seyler Sarah Desjonqueres DNF 27.0

24 10 Beez Kneez TASAR 1463 Porthpean SC Justin Phyall Brian Phillips DNS 27.0

24 13 Perfect Day TASAR 2521 Porthpean SC Pete Keilbart Isobel / Tom Keilbart DNS 27.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com
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